

1 5758 AMS MCCA S2437.2

2 **SB 5758** - S AMD - corrected copy of #174
3 By Senator McCaslin

4 ADOPTED 3/17/97

5 On page 9, at the beginning of line 29, strike "f" and insert
6 "e"

7 EFFECT: Correct lettering.

8 **SB 5758** - S AMD - corrected copy of #174
9 By Senator McCaslin

10 ADOPTED 3/17/97

11 On page 22, line 3, after "receipt" insert "of the board's order"

12 On page 22, line 9, after "law" strike "on or before the date" and
13 insert "before receipt by the county or city"

14 On page 22, line 13, after "though" strike "it" and insert "the
15 application"

16 On page 22, line 24, after "receipt" insert "of the board's order"

17 On page 22, line 26, after "receipt" insert "of the board's order"

18 **SB 5758** - S AMD - corrected copy of #174
19 By Senator McCaslin

20 ADOPTED 3/17/97

21 On page 28, line 29, after "activity" strike "i"

1 **SB 5758** - S AMD - corrected copy of #174
2 By Senator McCaslin

ADOPTED 3/17/97

3
4 On page 29, line 1, after "comprehensive plan" strike "or" and
5 insert "~~((or))~~,"

6 On page 29, line 1, after "subarea plan" strike "and" and insert
7 "~~((and))~~, plan element, county-wide planning policy,"

8 On page 29, line 2, after "regulations" insert ", monitoring
9 program, or other planning activity adopted under or implementing this
10 chapter"

11 EFFECT: Consistency with the provisions relating to the planning
12 and environmental review fund and its purposes.

13 **SB 5758** - S AMD - corrected copy of #174
14 By Senator McCaslin

ADOPTED 3/17/97

15
16 On page 34, line 24, after "nonagricultural" insert ", nonforest,"

--- END ---